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Shri Manubhal Shah: Interim report only gives the survey potentialities. In every report that a particular party makes they submit that also to the· Government so that, it any action is to be taken in the mean time, we can take them into consideration. When the final report is made then, and then only, we can is made then, and then only, we can comprehensively consider all the recommendation.

Arrest of Chinese

+

{

Shrl Radha Mohan Sinrh:
.1lM. Shrl Koratkar:

Shrt Auroblndo Ghosal:
Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of the People Republic of China have lodged a protest with the Government of India against the arrest and deportation of two Chinese nationals formerly residing In
Calcutta; and

(b) it so. what was the reply given to this protest?

The Parliamentary Seeretary to the MInister of External Affairs (Shrl Sadatb All Khan): (a) Yes,

(b) They have been intormed that since the two Chinese nationals hac!
failed to comply with the orders passed on them to leave Inoia within a stipulated period and in \·ICW of their undesirable activities. it was considered nl'cessary to ('ompel them to Jeave the country.

Sbrl D. C, Sharma: May I know whether a protest has been lodged against the deportation of only two of these Chinese nationals or whether a protest has been lodged against the deportation at other Chinese nationals also?

Sbri Sadatb AU Khan: Specially alainn te deportation of these two Chinese nationals there was a note of protest alleging that we treatea them inhumanly.
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SM Inder J. Malhotra: What was the undesirable activity in which they were involved?

Sbrl Sadath AU Khan: It is of ,i political nature.
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Shrl BraJ Raj Stneh: "Arrest of the Chinese"-that is the heading of the question.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: The heading alone is not to be seen,

Sbrl Tanramual: May I know whether any mort' Chinese have been dt"ported-{)ther than these two?

Shri Sadatb AU Khan: Seventy Chinese nRtionls have been served with notices. I believe ten of them have left, and a few othel'lS are packing up to go.

Shrl IDdrajlt Gupta: May I know whether any representation was received from, or on behalf of, the Manager of the Bank of China in Calcutta, whose case was widely reported in the Press and who was arrested, released and rearrested and finally discharged by the Chief Presidency Magistrate?

Shrt Sadath Ali KbaD: I will require notice of that question.

Shri D. C. Sharma: The Parliamentary Secretary stated that it was alleged that inhuman treatment was meted out to these Chinese. May I know the nature of the inhuman treatment that has been alleged?

Shrf Sadath All Khan: The inhuman treatment alleged? We supplied them with food, warm clothing and left them on the other side.
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Shri D. C. Sharma: The Parliamentary Secretary said that ten Chinese have been deported already and about sixty have been served with notices. Will the Chinese Government accept the allegations against all those Chinese, because it has lodged protest only in the case of two?

Shri Sadatb All 1DIan: They have only raised the issue ot these two specific cases. In the other eases, we received representation from the Chinese authorities saying that the quit notices were unwarranted.
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Sbri Sadath All KbaD: Theae Chinese nationals were sent aerosa the land frontier on Monday, the 13th February, 1961 and the Chinese Emba.ssy sent a note, dated the 26th
February, 1961.

Sui Cbintamonl Panip'abJ: Doea the total number of arrests include those who were arrested in the border area als01

SUI Sadatb All Khan: I could not answer that question.

ImplementaUon of Jute W..... Board
Recommendatlona by Kanpur M1III

+ r Sbrf S. 'M. Banerjee: Sbrl AurobiDdo Gb .... :
1l8 ~ Sbrl Nara71U1&1lltutt7
1 MeDOn:
L Shri IDdrajlt Gupta:

Will the Minister of Labour and Empl07ment be pleased to state:

(II) whether it is a fact that the recommendations of the Jute Wqe Board have not yet been implemented in Jute Mills in Kanpur;

(b) it so, whether the final date for implementation was fixed as the Uth
February;

(c) it so, the reasons as to why Kanpuf milIs did not implement the same; and

(d) I;teps taken by Government?

The Deputy MlIlIster of Labour (Sbrl Abld All): (II) to (d). Implementation is being sccun'd through the State Government. The latter have informed that a meeting is scheduled to be hl'ld on the 29th March, 1961, to discu"" the matter with the representatives ot employel1l and workers.

Sbrl S. M. Banerjee: May I know whether any reason hIM been advanced by thl'se Jute mllh in Kanpur fOr not implementing the recommendations of the interim

